

Memorial Student Union, Room: 201 | 50 Lower College Road,

Kingston, Rhode Island 02881 Telephone: (401) 874-2261 Email: <u>info@rhodysenate.org</u>

# **University of Rhode Island Student Senate**

January 22nd, 2025 General Assembly Agenda

Recording Secretary:

Meeting Start Time:

- A. CALL TO ORDER
- **B. ROLL CALL**
- C. APPROVAL OF THE AGENDA
- D. READING AND APPROVAL OF THE MINUTES
- E. PUBLIC FORUM

President Parlange, Vice-President Benson, and Vice-President of the Division of Student Affairs ~ Update on Board of Trustees Regulations

## F. REPORTS OF STANDING COMMITTEES

- Student Organizations Committee
- Academic Affairs Committee
- External Affairs Committee
- Cultural Affairs Committee
- Campus Affairs Committee

## G. REPORTS OF THE EXECUTIVE BRANCH/CABINET

- Speaker of the Assembly
- Student Body President
- Student Body Vice President
- Director of the Treasury
- Director of Communications

## H. REPORTS OF SPECIAL COMMITTEES

- I. REPORT OF THE COURT
- J. ANNOUNCEMENTS
- K. SPECIAL ORDERS

Nominations for External Affairs Committee Chair

Nominations for Academic Affairs Committee Chair

#### L. UNFINISHED BUSINESS

#### M. NEW BUSINESS

# SS-24/25-27 - BILL CALLING FOR THE ACKNOWLEDGMENT OF "PLANNED PARENTHOOD ADVOCACY CLUB" AS A SENATE-RECOGNIZED ORGANIZATION

<u>Whereas</u>, the "Planned Parenthood Advocacy Club" mission statement is, "To mobilize advocates and organize campaigns for reproductive freedom in the URI Community, improving the lives of students, faculty, and staff. Through raising awareness of reproductive health, rights, and justice, educating the URI community about sexual health, and organizing campaigns promoting reproductive freedom", and

Whereas, "Planned Parenthood Advocacy Club" meets the requirements to be a senate-recognized student organization, and

Whereas, it is custom for the senate to do so, therefore be it

Resolved, that the University of Rhode Island Student Senate acknowledges "Planned Parenthood Advocacy Club" as a recognized organization, and be it

Resolved, that "Planned Parenthood Advocacy Club" is provided with the first-year financial benefits package of \$75 which is to be paid out over the course of the 2024-2025 fiscal year.

SPONSOR: BILL HANDLER: DATE:

RECOMMENDATION:

EXPIRATION: ACTION:

Student Organizations Committee Chairman Milner

Wednesday, January 22nd

(4-0-0) Valid Until next re-recognition

Vote Tonight

N. GENERAL DISCUSSION AND OPEN FORUM

O. ADJOURNMENT

Meeting End Time: